

Mat 02/2022

Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 12

26.06.2023

Petitioner is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira.

Respondent is found absent without steps.

None appears for her on calls.

Today is fixed for attempting reconciliation between the parties with direction upon them of appear before this Court today.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the petitioner who prays for passing necessary order.

Perused CR including previous orders.

Considering the absence of the respondent and her ill-conduct, as reflected from the record in the matter of appearing before the Court, she is directed to show written cause as to why the instant suit shall not be heard ex parte against her.

To 19.09.2023 for appearance of the parties and filing show cause by the respondent.

D/C

Asish Gupta

J.O. Code WB00882

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).